                    LD8526U/UP
01/15/2020
1
Leadtrend Technology Corporation  www.leadtrend.com.tw
LD8526U/UP-DS-00 January 2020
 Synchronous Rectification Driver
with Green Mode Function
REV. 00

26U
PP
Ordering Information
Part number Package Top Mark Shipping
LD8526U GL SOT-26 Green Package YWZ/26U/PP 3000 / tape & reel
LD8526UP GL SOT-26 Green Package YZq/WUP/PP 3000 / tape & reel
The LD8526U/UP is ROHS compliant/ green packaged.
Protection Mode
Part number Int. OTP
LD8526U/UP Auto-Restart
Pin Description
PIN
(SOT-26)
NAME FUNCTION
1 DRV Driving pin, connector to GATE pin of MOSFET directly or through a resistor
2 GND Ground pin
3 VCC Supply voltage pin
4 DET Synchronous rectification detection
5 HVR HV linear regulator input
6 NC No connect
 SOT-26 (TOP VIEW)
Y :  Year code (D: 2004, E: 2005…..)
W :  Week code
PP : Production code
ZqUP : LD8526UP
1 2 3
4 5 6
DRV GND VCC
NC HVR DET
Y Z q
WUP
PP
                    LD8526U/UP
01/15/2020
4
Leadtrend Technology Corporation  www.leadtrend.com.tw
LD8526U/UP-DS-00 January 2020
GND
HVR
+
-